OHSAA State Singles Tournament Champions

YEAR
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

CHAMPION

Conant Ohl, Toledo Scott

Conant Ohl, Toledo Scott

Ed Blickel, Ironton

Walter Smith, Youngstown Rayen
Walter Smith, Youngstown Rayen
Dick Franz, Cincinnati Hughes

Ellis Flax, Cincinnati Hughes

Carl Dennison, Youngstown Rayen
Carl Dennison, Youngstown Rayen
Nate Ganger, Cleveland East

Earl Bossong, Cincinnati Western Hills
Bill Chambers, Cincinnati Withrow
Bob Nihousen, Cuyahoga Falls

Paul lams, Dayton Steele

Milton Silberman, East Cleveland Shaw
Paul Graebner, Lakewood

Billy Talbert, Cincinnati Hughes

Aldo Amorini, Cincinnati Purcell

Bob Faught, Upper Arlington
Marshall Chambers, Cin. Walnut Hills
Marshall Chambers, Cin. Walnut Hills
Joe Pickering, Youngstown Rayen
Norman Appel, Cincinnati Hughes
Dave Brown, Toledo DeVilbiss

Jack Pickering, Youngstown Rayen
Bob Malaga, Cleveland Cathedral Latin
Tony Trabert, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Tony Trabert, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Tony Trabert, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
John Rauh, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
John Rauh, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Dick Klitch, Portsmouth

Barry McKay, Dayton Oakwood
Barry McKay, Dayton Oakwood

Pat Arnold, Middletown

Gunter Polte, Springfield

Bill Sprinkle, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Jerry Levin, Cincinnati Country Day

Jim Tennery, Toledo Ottawa Hills
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RUNNER-UP

W. Buckwater, Warren Harding
Dunn, Youngstown Rayen

James Westfall, Columbus East

Ed Blickel, Ironton

Bulen, Columbus East

Ellis Flax, Cincinnati Hughes
Hoffer, Youngstown South

Willard James, Youngstown Rayen
Willard James, Youngstown Rayen
Earl Bossong, Cincinnati Western Hills
Ralph Minnich, Lorain

Bob Nihousen, Cuyahoga Falls
Grimm, Portsmouth

Fred Zumpft, Parma

Dick McFarlane, Canton McKinley
Dick Wilke, Bowling Green

Harry Zink, Steubenville

Harry Zink, Steubenville

Tom Price, Cincinnati Western Hills
Tom Price, Cincinnati Western Hills
Ed Feighan, Cleveland St. Ignatius
Charles Samson, Waverly

Dick Dorst, Columbus Bexley

Jack Hersh, Cleveland Glenville
George Ratterman, Cin. St. Xavier
Bill Schneebeck, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Ralph Ciprianni, Cleveland East Tech
Bill Beyer, Akron West

George Igel, Cincinnati St. Xavier
Bill Dickie, Toledo DeVilbiss

Larry Pedicord, Dayton Northridge
Robert Bowen, Cincinnati Wyoming
James Brockhoff, Cincinnati Purcell
John Brownlow, South Euclid Brush
Kay Champion, Dayton Oakwood
Bill Sprinkle, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Tom Tenney, Toledo Ottawa Hills
Jim Tennery, Toledo Ottawa Hills

Jerry Levin, Cincinnati Country Day

SCORE
6-2, 7-5
2-6, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4

9-7, 6-8, 6-1, 5-7, 6-2
6-4, 6-0, 6-3
6-4, 7-5, 6-1
6-1, 7-5, 6-2

6-3, 6-3, 6-1
8-6, 6-1, 6-3
6-4, 6-4, 6-3
6-1, 6-2

6-2, 6-2, 6-3
6-3, 9-7, 6-3
7-5,4-6,7-5,5-7, 7-5
8-6, 6-4, 3-6, 9-7
6-1, 6-2, 6-2
3-6, 6-4, 6-4
6-2, 6-2

2-6, 6-3, 8-6
6-1, 6-0
7-5,5-7, 6-3
6-4, 6-4
5-7,7-5, 6-2
3-6, 6-3, 6-3
6-3, 7-5
6-1, 6-0

6-1, 6-1

6-0, 6-3
7-5,7-5
4-6,6-1, 6-2
6-1, 6-3
7-5,6-4

9-7, 6-8, 6-3
6-4, 2-6, 6-4
6-4, 6-4

6-4, 5-7, 6-3
6-0, 3-6, 6-3
6-4, 6-4



OHSAA State Singles Tournament Champions

YEAR
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

A-AA

A-AA

A-AA

A-AA

CHAMPION

Clark Graebner, Lakewood

Clark Graebner, Lakewood

Clark Graebner, Lakewood

Tom Mansfield, Upper Arlington
Tom Mansfield, Upper Arlington

Joe Pierce, Dayton Oakwood
Chuck Hawley, Cincinnati Princeton
Chuck Parsons, Springfield North
Robin Fry, Springfield North

Bobby Binns Jr., Cleveland John Hay
John Peckskamp, Cincinnati Purcell

John Peckskamp, Cincinnati Purcell

Henry Bunis, Cincinnati Country Day
Rick Slager, Columbus Upper Arlington
Jon Gurian, Columbus Bexley

Rick Slager, Columbus Upper Arlington
Jon Gurian, Columbus Bexley

Bob Gardner, Columbus Upper Arlington
Mike Carruthers, Columbus Bexley

Jim Flower, Fremont Ross

Mike Carruthers, Columbus Bexley
Erick Iskersky, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Chris Cunin, Kirtland

Erick Iskersky, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Chris Cunin, Kirtland

Theodore Kauffman, Toledo Bowsher
Barry Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy
Mark Mees, Zanesville

Barry Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy
Mark Mees, Zanesville

Adam Bottorff, Toledo Ottawa Hills
Adam Abele, Marietta

Eugene Hagan, Dayton Miami Valley
Mike Massie, Cleveland West Tech
John Kass, Gahanna Columbus Acad.
Mike Massie, Cleveland West Tech
Jeff Scolnick, Cleveland Orange

Charles Merzbacher, Findlay

RUNNER-UP

Jerrold Levin, Cincinnati Country Day
Robert Archer, Cuyahoga Falls
Roger Beach, Dayton Belmont

Roy Kiessling, Cincinnati Withrow
Joe Pierce, Dayton Oakwood

Randy Wertz, Toledo DeVillbiss

Paul Mitchell, Worthington

George Mehl, Cincinnati Withrow
James Bright, Lima Senior

Ron Lague, Cincinnati Withrow
Bobby Binns Jr., Cleveland John Hay
Andy Wiles, Mansfield St. Peter’s

David Dick, Columbus Bexley

Steve Plump, Cincinnati Indian Hill

Bill Hochwalt, Dayton Oakwood

Jim Levy, Cleveland Heights

Tony Chiricosta, Springfield Cath. Cent.
Jim Flower, Fremont Ross

Jon Gurian, Columbus Bexley

Erick Iskersky, Toledo St. John's Jesuit
Al Bunis, Cincinnati Country Day

Jim Flower, Fremont Ross

John Bailey, Toledo Ottawa Hills
Robert Kronauge, Kettering Archb. Alter
Mark Hoyer, Port Clinton

John Carlin, Canton Timken

Jack Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy
Doug Corn, Cincinnati Oak Hills
Chuck Hawk, Cincinnati Mariemont
Scott Wallace, Upper Arlington

Tim Bruin, Lima Central Catholic

Eric Haigh, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Adam Bottorff, Toledo Ottawa Hills
Lamar Roose, Hilliard

Jeff Scolnick, Cleveland Orange

Todd Peters, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
John Kass, Gahanna Columbus Acad.

John Royer, Upper Arlington

6-4, 4-6, 6-1
6-1, 6-3
7-5,6-4
2-6, 6-1, 6-2
6-4, 6-0
6-1, 6-2
6-3, 5-7, 7-6
6-0, 6-1
6-4, 6-4
6-2, 6-1
6-2, 6-1
6-4, 6-2
6-3, 6-3
7-5,6-2
7-5,6-3
2-6, 6-1, 6-4
6-2, 6-3
6-4, 6-7, 6-1
6-2, 6-2
6-3, 4-6, 6-1
6-7, 6-3, 7-6
7-6, 6-2
6-4, 6-4
0-6, 7-5, 6-0
6-2, 6-1
6-4, 6-4
6-4, 6-3
6-4, 6-3
6-4, 6-3
7-6, 2-6, 6-3
6-2, 7-6
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OHSAA State Singles Tournament ChamEions

YEAR

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

26

CHAMPION

Brian Kalbas, Canton Central Catholic
Cliff Riester, Cincinnati Sycamore
Mark Rothchild, Cleveland Orange
Ty Tucker, Zanesville

David Kass, Bexley

Greg Seilkop, Centerville

Mark Rothchild, Cleveland Orange
Greg Seilkop, Centerville

Richy Lee, Gahanna Cols. Academy
Scott Cuppet, Dayton Stebbins
Efren Mojica, Youngs. Card. Mooney
Scott Cuppet, Dayton Stebbins
Richy Lee, Gahanna Cols. Academy
John Amos, Centerville

Eric Morton, Beavercreek

Jim Thomas, Canton Central Cath.
Eric Morton, Beavercreek

Jim Thomas, Canton Central Cath.
Matt Pledger, Middletown

Justin O’'Neal, Lima Shawnee

Scott Wiles, Massillon Jackson

Dave Paradzik, Hunt. Val. Univ. Sch.
Justin O’'Neal, Lima Shawnee

Ryan Sachire, Canfield

Justin O’Neal, Lima Shawnee

Ryan Sachire, Canfield

Bob Wellstein, Perrysburg

Vince Ng, Hunt. Valley Univ. School
Eric Pittman, Cincinnati Sycamore
Jason Pressel, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Phil Metz, Mentor

Mike Rubin, Canton Central Catholic
Derrick Spice, Grafton Midview

Mike Rubin, Canton Central Catholic
Derrick Spice, Grafton Midview
Jason Zimmerman, Cin. Hills Chr. Acad.
Stephen Rozek, Chardon

Jeremy Miller, Sandusky St. Mary C.C.

www.ohsaa.org

RUNNER-UP

Franz Geiger, Toledo Ottawa Hills
David Detwiler, Lancaster

Brad McCurdy, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Scott Dockter, Cols. Bishop Watterson
Tim Muccino, Wickliffe

Loren Llinas, Shaker Heights

Efren Mojica, Youngs. Cardinal Mooney
Tim Keller, Sylvania Southview

Efren Mojica, Youngs. Cardinal Mooney
Greg Seilkop, Centerville

Richy Lee, Gahanna Columbus Academy
Jeff Westmeyer, Sylvania Northview
Jim Madrigal, Cincinnati Finneytown
Ron Elizaga, Strongsville

Henrick Engstrom, Solon

Andy Reub, Hunting Valley University Sch.

Josh Osswald, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Doug Bloom, Beachwood

Eric Morton, Beavercreek

Dave Paradzik, Hunting Valley Univ. Sch.
Ryan Gabel, Toledo St. Francis deSales
Gavin Sontag, Aurora

Ben Basil, Upper Arlington

Andrew Seni, Kettering Archbishop Alter
Mike Dektas, Cincinnati St. Xavier

Ed Carter, Gahanna Columbus Academy
Phil Metz, Mentor

Andrew Seni, Kettering Archbishop Alter
Isaac Yarnell, Cincinnati Princeton

Mike Rubin, Canton Central Catholic
Jimmy McGuire, Upper Arlington

Vince Ng, Hunting Valley Univ. School
Jeff Kader, Geneva

Joel Carney, Canton Central Catholic
Scott Green, North Canton Hoover
Jeremy Miller, Sandusky St. Mary C.C.
Ross Wilson, Toledo St. Francis deSales
Mike McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill

SCORE
2-6, 7-6 (9-7), 6-4
6-3, 6-3

7-5, 6-0

6-3,7-5

6-1, 6-0

2-6, 7-6 (7-0), 6-2
6-3, 6-0

6-1, 6-0

6-3, 2-6, 6-2

6-4, 6-4

2-6, 6-4, 6-0

6-1, 6-1

6-1, 7-6 (7-3)

6-2, 6-2

6-2, 6-2

6-0, 6-4

6-2, 6-0

7-5,7-6 (7-3)
6-2, 6-3

6-2, 2-6, 6-3

6-2, 6-3

6-7 (1-7), 6-3, 6-2
6-2, 6-2

7-6 (9-7), 6-2

6-1, 6-4

6-4, 6-2

6-3, 2-6, 6-4

6-3, 6-2

3-6, 6-2, 7-5

3-6, 7-6 (10-8), 7-5
6-2, 6-2

6-2, 6-3

6-2, 2-6, 6-4

6-2, 7-5

6-2, 6-3

6-4, 6-0

6-2, 6-1

6-3,7-5



OHSAA State Singles Tournament Champions

YEAR

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

CHAMPION
Eric Thomas, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
Brian Compton, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Justin Kronauge, Centerville
Mike McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill
John Allare, Kings Mills Kings
Stephen Havens, Cin. Hills Chr. Acad.
Matt Allare, Kings Mills Kings
Chris Herrlinger, Cin. Country Day
Matt Allare, Kings Mills Kings
Bryce Warren, Cls. St. Francis DeSales
Whyatt Lippert, W. Chester Lakota West
Devin McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Peter Kobelt, New Albany
Joey Fritz, Cincinnati Country Day
Kevin Metka, Worthington Kilbourne
Chris Diaz, Columbus Bishop Watterson
Evan Bechtel, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Chris Diaz, Columbus Bishop Watterson

Colton Buffington, Westlake
Maksim Kan, Pepper Pike Orange

Jacob Dunbar, Lodi Cloverleaf

Asher Hirsch, Cincinnati Country Day

Nathan Griffin, Cleveland St. Ignatius
Asher Hirsch, Cincinnati Country Day

RUNNER-UP

Tony Teufel, Cincinnati Princeton

Mike McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Tony Teufel, Cincinnati Princeton

Brian Compton, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Doug Matthews, Kings Mills Kings

Chris Herrlinger, Cincinnati Country Day
Sandy Berry, Cincinnati Sycamore
Stephen Havens, Cin. Hills Chr. Acad.
Patrick Bandy, Cincinnati St. Xavier
Andrew McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Peter Kobelt, New Albany

Will Petrie, Gahanna Columbus Academy
Wyatt Lippert, West Chester Lakota West
Mark Goldberg, Beachwood

Zach Mueck, Liberty Twp. Lakota East
Joey Fritz, Cincinnati Country Day

Zach Mueck, Liberty Twp. Lakota East
lan Wagner, Columbus Wellington School
Zach Mueck, Liberty Twp. Lakota East

Patrick Wildman, Cincinnati Country Day

Aaron Sandberg, Cuy. Falls Walsh Jesuit
Patrick Wildman, Cincinnati Country Day

Zach Berry, Springboro
JJ Wolf, Cincinnati Country Day

6-0, 6-2

4-6, 7-6 (7-3), 6-3
7-5, 6-3

6-2, 6-2

6-4, retired

6-1, 6-4

6-1, 6-2

4-6, 6-3, 6-3

6-4, 6-4

3-6, 7-6 (7-4), 6-4
6-1, 6-2

7-6 (11-9), 6-3
6-3, 6-2

6-3, 1-6, 6-3

6-1, 6-0

6-2, 6-3

6-1, 6-0

6-1, 6-1
6-4, 6-4

6-3, 4-6, 6-4
3-, 7-6 (7-5), Retired
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OHSAA State Doubles Tournament Champions

YEAR
1920

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943

1944

28

CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP

Conant Ohl-Cornell Walbridge, Toledo Scott
Roger Tracey-E. Shumaker, Columbus North
Conant Ohl-Edward Staley, Toledo Scott
Quien-Allen, Newark

Ray Dunn-Edgar Prall, Youngstown Rayen

Ray Filkington-Rob Snavely

James Westfall-Arthur Johnson, Columbus East
Reidell-Moran, Cleveland Cathedral Latin
Horace Bulen-William Bradley, Columbus East
Ken-Bill Schafer, Youngstown Rayen

Ellis Flax-Dick Franz, Cincinnati Hughes
Ken-Bill Schafer, Youngstown Rayen

Ellis Flax-Ben Moskowitz, Cincinnati Hughes
Cunningham-Sargent, Marion Harding

Carl Dennison-Willard James, Youngstown Rayen
Leo Grimes-Davis Haskell, Alliance

Earl Brownlee-Thyril Moore, Struthers

Nate Ganger-Edward Funk, Cleveland East
Nate Ganger-Edward Funk, Cleveland East
Ralph Staten-Pete Sims, Lakewood

Earl Bossong-Russ Hines, Cincinnati Western Hills
Bob Nihousen-Bob Hoiles, Cuyahoga Falls

Bill Chambers-Dick Meyers, Cincinnati Withrow
Minnich-Cowie, Lorain

Norm Schoen-William Wishert, Lakewood
Leidolf-Hine, Cincinnati Western Hills

Paul Graebner-Carroll Bartheday, Lakewood
Gibbs-Miller, Canton McKinley

Paul Graebner-Carroll Bartheday, Lakewood
Bob Trautman-Aldo Amorini, Cincinnati Purcell
Billy Talbert-Dick Rihm, Cincinnati Hughes

Bob Trautman-Aldo Amorini, Cincinnati Purcell
Aldo Amorini-Bob Massman, Cincinnati Purcell
White-Deweese, Piqua

Harry Kohl-Don Brown, Dayton Fairview
Spreen-Comes, Sidney

Louis Russell-Bob Gordon, Lakewood

Ken Hurke-Dick Gieser, Springfield

Louis Russell-Bob Gordon, Lakewood

George Pack-Ed Shaffer, Upper Arlington

Joe Pickering-Frank Cantwell, Youngstown Rayen
Bill Friel-Ed Loan, Portsmouth

Norman Appel-Charles Thomas, Cincinnati Hughes
Bob Atsaroff-Dick Barbaris, Akron Garfield

Dick Kadar-Bob Bowen, Martins Ferry

Charles Thomas-Andy Hittle, Cincinnati Hughes
Bill Anderson-Gordon Naugle, Wyoming

Bill Crandall-Aaron Weinstein, Cincinnati Western Hills
Bob Brown-Dave Brown, Toledo DeVilbiss

Jim Johnson-Leonard Schiff, Bexley

www.ohsaa.org

SCORE
6-2, 6-1

6-1, 6-0, 6-2

6-2, 2-6, 6-4

6-3, 6-0, 6-1

6-0, 2-6, 4-6, 6-4,
6-3

6-1, 6-4, 6-4

6-1, 7-5, 6-3

4-6, 6-2, 6-4, 6-2

6-2, 6-3, 6-4

6-2, 6-2

6-4, 3-6, 6-1

5-7, 6-3, 6-3

3-6, 14-12, 7-5

6-1, 4-6, 6-1, 6-2

6-0, 6-1

3-6, 7-5, 6-2

6-1,7-5

3-6, 6-3, 6-3




OHSAA State Doubles Tournament Champions

YEAR CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP SCORE

1945 Tom Reeb-Leonard M. Schiff, Bexley 6-2 2-6. 6-1
Tony Trabert-Ted Price, Cincinnati Walnut Hills 7

1946 George Igel-Jack Collins, Cincinnati St. Xavier 64 64
Bill Beyer-Bob Wagner, Akron West ’

1947 George Igel-Jack Collins, Cincinnati St. Xavier 60 6-1
Dick Rowland-Paul Ruffner, Delaware Willis ’

1948 Carl Gross-Ron Ryan, Cincinnati Elder 6-2 62
Ralph Tartz-Conrad Miller, Cincinnati Withrow ’

1949 Barrie Rich-Don Brown, Cincinnati Walnut Hills 4-6. 6-4. 62
Don Blair-Walt Welbourne, Toledo DeVilbiss T

1950 Barrie Rich-Bill Bowling, Cincinnati Walnut Hills 6.4 5.7 64
Sapmer-Schilling, Dayton Oakwood T

1951 Fred Haring-Bill Reale, Mansfield Senior 3.6 6-1 64
Pat Hogan-Bill McQuade, Cincinnati Purcell Y

1952 Don Hackney-Roy Davidson, Middletown 6.1 64
Bob Huss-Morton Zeff, Cincinnati Walnut Hills ’

1953 Jack Baron-Dick Garcia, Fremont Ross 4-6. 6-3. 6-4
Pat Arnold-Mack Maffett, Middletown T

1954 Mack Maffet-Ken Rupp, Middletown 7.5 7.5
Gunter-Hans Polte, Springfield ’

1955 Ron Finkleman-Tom Wiley, Middletown 6-4. 62
Larry Birkerman-Tom Reynolds, Lima Central ’

1956 Jim Tenney-John Hill, Toledo Ottawa Hills 6.4 6-3
John Kline-Gordon Smith, Mansfield Senior ’

1957 John Kline-Gordon Smith, Mansfield Senior 6-3 6-4
Don Monk-John Watkins, Mansfield Senior '

1958 John Kline-Gordon Smith, Mansfield Senior 6.2 86
Paul Walker-James Quest, Elyria ’

1959 Jim Guest-Larry Stark, Elyria 119 75
Walter Beatty-Dave Harrington, Middletown ’

1960 Walter Beatty-Dave Harrington, Middletown 6.4 86
Craig Mielke-Dick Schafer, Upper Arlington ’

1961 Jay Grunebaum-Reilly Griffiths, Springfield Shawnee 6-8. 6-4. 62
Bob Barker-Dave Thomas, Dayton Oakwood Y

1962 Jim Goode-Mike Brubach, Mansfield Senior 7.5 6.3
Charles Leighton-Bob Wertz, Toledo DeVilbiss ’

1963 Paul Mitchell-Mike Jeffries, Worthington 6-2 60
James Goode-Dave Beard, Mansfield Senior ’

1964 Paul Mitchell-Mike Jeffries, Worthington 64 64
Corky Leighton-Chuck Parsons, Springfield North ’

1965 Fred Carpenter-Lee Adams, Upper Arlington 6.4 6-3
Joe Dehner-George Mehl, Cincinnati Withrow ’

1966 Jim Bright-Jim Leonard, Lima Senior 5.7 64 62
Joe Dehner-Ron Lague, Cincinnati Withrow Y

1967 Rick Bowen-Greg Stone, Upper Arlington 6-8. 6-4. 64
John Peckscamp-Joe Foley, Cincinnati Purcell Y

1968 Kevin Senich-Michael Senich, Parma 6-2 6-2
Ken Brown-Phil Browarsky, Mansfield Senior ’

1969 Craig Burkhart-John Buckley, Toledo Ottawa Hills 6.3, 3.6, 63

Lanny Senn-Doug Sheffield, Upper Arlington
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OHSAA State Doubles Tournament Champions

YEAR CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP SCORE
1970 Don Bowen-Jim Lathrop, Upper Arlington 6.4 64
John Buckley-Bill Durfee, Toledo Ottawa Hills ’
1971 A-AA  Addison Lanier-Rodney Geier, Cincinnati Country Day 60 6-1
Steve Bernard-Jake Agna, Cincinnati Wyoming ’
AAA Dave Patten-Rob Wallace, Upper Arlington 6.4 7-5
Keith Bailey-Phil Brondes, Sylvania ’
1972 A-AA  Addison Lanier-Scott Matthews, Cincinnati Country Day 3.6 7-6. 64
John Lanier-Cliff Pleatman, Cincinnati Country Day 7
AAA Rob Wallace-Bill Hales, Upper Arlington 7.6 6-2
Barry Barth-Don Morrisroe, Youngstown Boardman ’
1973 A-AA  Mike Carruthers-John Zell, Bexley 6-1 7-5
Tad Atherton-Ed McCall, Urbana '
AAA Phil Brondes-Kevin Shaw, Sylvania 6-3 6-1
Gary Alexander-Steve Walton, Upper Arlington ’
1974 A-AA  Mike Riedmeyer-Jim Ketcham, Toledo Ottawa Hills 6.4 6-4
G.J. Seckel-Mike Segal, Bexley ’
AAA Steve Beall-Scott Hadley, Upper Arlington 6-1 6.7 6-3
Andy Jones-Marty Horan, Worthington T
1975 A-AA  Mike Riedmeyer-Jim Ketcham, Toledo Ottawa Hills
Aimee-Jack Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy
AAA  George Learmouth-Randy McLaughlin, Columbus Whetstone
Dave Kiefer-Jerry Howard, Cincinnati Withrow
1976 A-AA  Aimee-Jack Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy 7.6 7-6
Greg-Randy Kendle, Bellbrook ’
AAA Jim-Jack Kohls, Kettering Archbishop Alter 6.3 7-6
George Learmouth-Randy McLaughlin, Cols. Whetstone ’
1977 A-AA  Randy-Greg Kenle, Bellbrook 64 1-6. 6-2
Jack-Barry Conlan, Warren John F. Kennedy S
AAA Jim-Jack Kohls, Kettering Archbishop Alter 6-1 6-3
Dave McSenek-Gregg Barnheiser, Centerville ’
1978 A-AA  Mike Schiff-Mark Brady, Bexley 3.6 62 6-4
Don Mykrantz-Tom Ferris, Gahanna Columbus Academy 7
AAA Jim Hendrix-Dave Braun, Upper Arlington 6.4 64
Peter Edwards-Pete Snouffer, Upper Arlington '
1979 A-AA  Pierre Tanguay-Mike Fraley, Elida 6-0. 6-2
Kirk-Paul Nahra, Gates Mills Hawken ’
AAA Bill Babcox-Jim Littman, Firestone 7.6.7-6
Andy Huddle-Ed Rhyen, Lancaster ’
1980 A-AA  Jeff-David Sopko, Columbus Centennial 4-6. 64 6-4
Rick Sonkin-Ron Glazer, Beachwood Y
AAA Mark Redding-Jeff Kohls, Kettering Archbishop Alter 64 6-1
Semi-Merlin Mutlu, Springfield North '
1981 A-AA  Ben Raschke-Doug Linden, Sandusky Perkins 6-2 6-4
Ken Oberheu-Jammie Plattenburg, Dayton Oakwood ’
AAA Dave Turner-Paul Ghidotti, Upper Arlington 6-2 7-6
Mark Redding-Jeff Kohls, Kettering Archbishop Alter ’
1982 A-AA  Pete Mudre-Darin Pangalangan, Columbus St. Francis DeSales 6-7 7-6. 6-2
Gary Fry-John Hixon, Columbus St. Charles 7
AAA Chris LaLonde-Tod Auch, Upper Arlington 6-2, 6-2

Steven Stranne-Shawn Walton, Upper Arlington
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OHSAA State Doubles Tournament Champions

YEAR CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP SCORE
1983 A-AA  John Pucin-Scott Dockter, Columbus Bishop Watterson

Scott Weisman-Josh Portman, Bexley 6-3,5-7,6-4
AAA David-Mark Lawton, Springfield Greenon 63 6-2
Al Redmond-Tim Brueggeman, Geneva ’
1984 A-AA  Scott Weisman-Steve Siegel, Bexley 6-1 6-1
Jyri Makela-Mike Teets, Urbana ’
AAA  Scott Dockter-John Pucin, Columbus Bishop Watterson 5.7 7-5. 64
Chris Outlaw-Bryan Pappas, Shaker Heights 7
1985 A-AA  John Hertzer-Larry Marks, Pepper Pike Orange 6.2 6-3
Barry Katz-Scott Morris, Pepper Pike Orange ’
AAA Peter Ellsworth-David Hohiesel, Westerville North 6-4, 63

David Royer-Kurt Unverferth, Upper Arlington
1986 A-AA  Matt Kibble-Dino Tsibouris, Worthington Christian
John Hertzer-Kevin Rothchild, Pepper Pike Orange
AAA  Vince Baldemor-Dan Kronauge, Kettering Archbishop Alter

6-7 (5-7), 6-1, 6-4

Brent Rolli-Anthony Yates, Cincinnati Sycamore 61,75
1987 A-AA  Scott Stern-Vijay Sud, Cincinnati Country Day 7.5, 7-6, (7-4)
Keith Cheses-Adam Rogers, Bexley Y
AAA Chris England-Jerome Moenter, Lima Shawnee 6.4 63
Sam Sebastian-David Whetzel, Upper Arlington ’
1988 A-AA  Clark Archer-Matt Kibble, Worthington Chrisitian 6-2 3-6. 6-3
Evan Klee-Kevin Rothchild, Pepper Pike Orange B
AAA Sam Sebastian-David Whetzel, Upper Arlington 64 6.2
Ken Grimm-Eric Toth, Cincinnati Elder '
1989 A-AA  Kevin Seckel-Andrew Stern, Bexley 6-2 6-3
Mike Anthony-Matt Kibble, Worthington Christian ’
AAA John Leach-Sam Sebastian, Upper Arlington 16, 6-4. 6-4
Denny English-dJason Homorody, Cols. Bishop Watterson Y
1990 | Dennis English-Jason Homorody, Columbus Bishop Watterson 6-3. 6-0
Chris Hoheisel-Matt Reese, Westerville North ’
Il Kevin Seckel-Andrew Stern, Bexley 6-2. 60
Eddie Macke-Gary Smith, Cincinnati Indian Hill ’
1991 | Scott Marshall-Brad Goldberg, Cincinnati Sycamore 6-1 6-2
Marty Storm-Justin Swiger, Columbus Bishop Watterson ’
Il Dennis English-Jason Homorody, Columbus Bishop Watterson 6.4 6-4
Toby McCammon-Ward Fisher, Lexington ’
1992 | Scott Marshall-Brad Goldberg, Cincinnati Sycamore 6.4 6-4
Marty Storm-Justin Swiger, Columbus Bishop Watterson ’
Il Mike Brown-Avery Rueb, Hunting Valley University School 63 6-2
Chris Sankey-Carin Wiegner, Hunting Valley Univ. Sch. ’
1993 | Scott Marshall-Brad Goldberg, Cincinnati Sycamore 62 64
Scott Wiles-Matt Wiles, Massillon Jackson '
Il Scott Soelbach-Carlin Wiegner, Hunting Valley Univ. Sch. 6.2 6-3
Brock Anderson-Matt Kussman, Dayton Oakwood ’
1994 | Ben Basil-Austin Hawley, Upper Arlington 6-1 6:0
Chris Porter-Matt Wiles, Massillon Jackson '
Il Bill Reuter-Ted Finn, Gahanna Columbus Academy 6-2 61
Jeffrey Bird-David Brioness, Canton Central Catholic '
1995 | Lee Hays-Pete Tabernik, Worthington Kilbourne 61, 7.5

Mike Dektas-Nate Klooster, Cincinnati St. Xavier
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OHSAA State Doubles Tournament Champions

YEAR CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP SCORE
1995 |l Cole Newman-Brent Lehring, Bexley 3.6 6.4 6-2
Zach Veres-Kasey Vens, Warren Champion Y
1996 | Josh Weinstein-Matt Arthur, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit 64 3-6. 6-1
Brent Sitarski-Eric Pittman, Cincinnati Sycamore Y
Il Jason Pressel-Cameron Vincent, Cincinnati Indian Hill 6-2 6-2
Casey Johnston-Shane Simon, Beachwood '
1997 | Brent Sitarski-Eric Pittman, Cincinnati Sycamore 64, 6-4

Ryan Carroll-Isaac Yarrell, Cincinnati Princeton
I Jon Hui-Roopak Chakravarty, Toledo Maumee Valley Country Day
Jamey Osher-Brandon Smith, Cincinnati Seven Hills
1998 | Jim McGuire-Dan Bennett, Upper Arlington
John Arthur-Matt Arthur, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Il Neal Bobba-Barton Vaughan, Gahanna Columbus Academy
Brandon Smith-Justin Sakai, Cincinnati Seven Hills
1999 | Kyle Slager-Greg Comfort, Upper Arlington
Ben Miller-Jeff Servoss, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
Il Robbie Caress-Matt Thinnes, Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy
Chris Compton-Mike Compton, Cincinnati Indian Hill
2000 | Patrick Thompson-Mike Noreika, Medina
Neil Sehgal-Sean Shiels, Cincinnati Xavier
Il Nick Lewis-Tripp Handke, Hunting Valley University School

7-6 (7-3), 4-6, 6-3
6-3, 6-3
6-4, 6-7 (2-7), 6-3
6-4, 6-2
6-1, 6-1

7-5, 5-7, 7-6 (7-4)

Zach Fayne-Brian Steginsky, Columbus Wellington School 6-2,7-5
2001 | Jonathan Khoury-Eric Thomas, Cincinnati Walnut Hills 6-3 6-3
Chris Kuppler-Shalin Shah, Canfield '
Il Zack Fayne-Brian Steginsky, Columbus Wellington School 64 5-7 64
Brian Compton-Mike Compton, Cincinnati Indian Hill T
2002 | Andy Bartish-Neil Sehgal, Cincinnati St. Xavier 6-4. 7.5
Will Lofgren-Tony Teufel, Cincinnati Princeton ’
Il Mike Compton-Brian Compton, Cincinnati Indian Hill 6.4 6-2
Zach Fayne-Brian Steginsky, Columbus Wellington School ’
2003 | James-Mike O’Connell, Toledo St. Francis deSales 4-6. 64 6-2
Matt Metully-Wil Lofgren, Cincinnati Princeton T
I Kortney Keith-Vivek Venkataraman, Gahanna Columbus Academy 6.3 64
Brian Meek-Donald Person, Youngstown Ursuline ’
2004 | Doug Matthews-Matt Allare, Kings Mills Kings 61, 6-1

John Allare-Ra’ees Ismail, Kings Mills Kings
Il Stephen Havens-Ryan Shidler, Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy
Andrew McCarthy-Wade Ward, Cincinnati Indian Hill
2005 | Matt Allare-Ra’ees Ismail, Kings Mills Kings

6-2, 1-6, 7-6 (7-4)

Sandy Berry-Carl Bernstein, Cincinnati Sycamore 6-1,6-3
Il Landon Neuman-Jayson Hilborn, Elida 6-1 6-2
Billy Strunk-Vinod Mahalingam, Cincinnati Indian Hill ’
2006 | Patrick Bandy-Jon Gaffney, Cincinnati St. Xavier 6-1 3-6. 6-3
John Drosick-Kris Mehan, Cincinnati St. Xavier B
I Vinod Mahalingam-Devin McCarthy, Cincinnati Indian Hill 6.3 4-6. 6-4
Ryan Dodd-Peter Kobelt, New Albany 7
2007 | Michael Cole-Patrick Hamning, Middletown 6.2 7-5
John Drosick-Jonathan Gaffney, Cincinnati St. Xavier ’
Il Peter Kobelt-Skyler Engel, New Albany 46, 6-4, 6-4

Devin McCarthy-Vinod Mahalingam, Cincinnati Indian Hill
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OHSAA State Doubles Tournament ChamEions

YEAR CHAMPION/RUNNER-UP SCORE
2008 | Philip-Chris Diaz, Columbus Bishop Watterson
Marc Pretorius-Jonathan Gaffney, Cincinnati St. Xavier
Il Billy Strunk-Omar Salama, Cincinnati Indian Hill
Mark Goldberg-Grant Aronson, Beachwood
2009 | Kevin Metka-Jonny Price, Worthington Kilbourne

1-6, 6-4, 7-6 (8-6)

Philip-Chris Diaz, Columbus Bishop Watterson 6-4,6-4
I Alex Aleman-Lou Konstan, Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy 6.3 7-5
Andrew Enslen-Joey Frank, Gahanna Columbus Academy ’
2010 | Billy Weldon-Stu Little, Upper Arlington 64 6-1
Riyad Bennoui-John Hendrix, New Albany ’
Il Andrew Enslen-Chad Buchanan, Gahanna Columbus Academy 6.3 6-4
Eoghan Bahnson-Langston Hughes, Gahanna Columbus Academy ’
2011 | Billy Weldon-Stu Little, Upper Arlington 6-3. 6-1
Miguel Cepeda-Luke Tsai, Mason ’
Il Lou Konstan- Alex Aleman, Cuyahoga Falls Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy 6-1 6-4
John Kidd-Alex Swick, Lima Central Catholic ’
2012 | Miguel Cepeda-Luke Tsai, Mason 6-1 6-1
Yuri Karev-Nakul Narendran, Cincinnati Sycamore ’
I Daniel Lubarsky-Siddarth Ahuja, Gates Mills Hawken 6-7 (7-9), 7-6 (7-3),
John Kidd-Alex Swick, Lima Central Catholic 7-5
2013 | Jeffrey Melvin-Nate Wallace, Upper Arlington 3.6 75 6-3
Dylan Stern-Deepak Indrakanti, Cincinnati Sycamore 7
Il Jacob Wareti-Abram Schottenstein, Gahanna Columbus Academy 6-1 6-4
Ben Wittkugel-Colin Kenney, Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy ’
2014 | Nakul Narendran-Mustafa Ahmad, Cincinnati Sycamore 6.3, 63

Kevin Brown-Ryan Brown, Toledo St. John'’s Jesuit
Il Patrick Wildman-Kevin Yu, Cincinnati Country Day

Ryan Jung-Shrikar Kundur, Gahanna Columbus Academy 6-2,3-6, 76 (7-3)

The right
combination

opens doors.

Support high school sports and activities in your community to
give students access to experiences that lead to lifelong success.

Take Part. Get Set For Life.
Copyright © 2011 National Federation of State High School Associations. All Rights Reserved.
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OHSAA State Tennis Tournament Records

Three-Time State Singles Champions

Years Division Individual

1946-47-48 N/A Tony Trabert, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
1959-60-61 N/A Clark Graebner, Lakewood
1993-95-96 11/ Justin O’Neal, Lima Shawnee

Two-Time State Singles Champions

Years Division Individual

1920-21 N/A Conant Ohl, Toledo Scott

1923-24 N/A Walter Smith, Youngstown Rayen
1927-28 N/A Carl Dennison, Youngstown Rayen
1939-40 N/A Marshall Chambers, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
1949-50 N/A John Rauh, Cincinnati Walnut Hills
1952-53 N/A Barry MacKay, Dayton Oakwood
1962-63 N/A Tom Mansfield, Upper Arlington
1969-70 N/A John Peckskamp, Cincinnati Purcell
1971-72 AAA Rick Slager, Upper Arlington

1972-73 A-AA Jon Gurian, Bexley

1974-75 A-AA Mike Carruthers, Bexley

1975-76 AAA Erick Iskersky, Toledo St. John’s Jesuit
1976-77 A-AA Chris Cunin, Kirtland

1978-79 A-AA Barry Conlan, Warren John. F. Kennedy
1978-79 AAA Mark Mees, Zanesville

1981-82 AAA Mike Massie, Cleveland West Tech
1985-87 A-AA Mark Rothchild, Pepper Pike Orange
1986-87 AAA Greg Seilkop, Centerville

1988-89 AAA Scott Cuppett, Dayton Stebbins
1988-90 A-AA/II Richy Lee, Gahanna Columbus Academy
1991-92 I Jim Thomas, Canton Central Catholic
1991-92 I Eric Morton, Beavercreek

1995-96 Il Ryan Sachine, Canfield

1999-00 Il Mike Rubin, Canton Central Catholic
2006-07 I Matt Allare, Kings Mills Kings

2010-11 Il Chris Diaz, Columbus Bishop Watterson
2013-14 Il Asher Hirsch, Cincinnati Country Day

State Singles Championships By School

Cincinnati Walnut Hills (1939-40-46-47-48-49-50-56-03)

Cincinnati Country Day (1957-71-06-09-13-14); Upper Arlington (1938-62-63-71-72-73); Youngstown Rayen (1923-24-27-28-
41-44)

Bexley (1972-73-74-75-86); Canton Central Catholic (1984-91-92-99-00)

Centerville (1986-87-90-04); Cincinnati Hughes (1925-26-36-42); Cincinnati Indian Hill (1998-03-04-08); Lakewood (1935-
59-60-61); Pepper Pike Orange (1983-85-87-12)

3 Cincinnati Purcell (1937-69-70); Dayton Oakwood (1952-53-64); Gahanna Columbus Academy (1982-88-90); Kings Mills
Kings (2005-06-07); Lima Shawnee (1993-95-96); Toledo St. John’s Jesuit (1975-76-11); Zanesville (1978-79-85)
2 Beavercreek (1991-92); Canfield (1995-96); Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy (2001-05); Cincinnati Sycamore (1984-98);

Cleveland West Tech (1981-82); Columbus Bishop Watterson (2010-11); Dayton Stebbins (1988-89); Grafton Midview (2000-
2001); Hunting Valley University School (1994-97); Kirtland (1976-77); Middletown (1954-93); Springfield North (1966-67);
Toledo Ottawa Hills (1958-80); Toledo Scott (1920-21); Warren John F. Kennedy (1978-79)

1 Chardon (2002); Cincinnati Princeton (1965); Cincinnati Western Hills (1930); Cincinnati Withrow (1931); Cleveland East
(1929); Cleveland John Hay (1968); Cleveland Latin (1945); Cleveland St. Ignatius (2014); Columbus St. Francis DeSales;
Cuyahoga Falls (1932); Dayton Miami Valley (1981); Dayton Steele (1933); East Cleveland Shaw (1934); Findlay (1983);
Fremont Ross (1974); Ironton (1922); Lodi Cloverleaf (2013); Marietta (1980); Massillon Jackson (1994); Mentor (1999);
New Albany (2009); Perrysburg (1997); Portsmouth (1951); Sandusky St. Mary’s Central Catholic (2002); Springfield (1955);
Toledo Bowsher (1977); Toledo DeVilbiss (1943); West Chester Lakota West (2008); Westlake (2012); Worthington Kilbourne
(2010); Youngstown Cardinal Mooney (1989)
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OHSAA State Tennis Tournament Records

Three-Time State Doubles Champions

Years Division Team
1991-92-93 I Scott Marshall-Brad Goldberg, Cincinnati Sycamore

Two-Time State Doubles Champions

Years Division Team

1938-39 N/A Louis Russell-Bob Gordon, Lakewood

1946-47 N/A George Ingel-Jack Collins, Cincinnati St. Xavier
1957-58 N/A John Kline-Gordon Smith, Mansfield Senior
1963-64 N/A Paul Mitchell-Mike Jefferies, Worthington

1974-75 A-AA Mike Riedmeyer-Jim Ketcham, Toledo Ottawa Hills
1976-77 AAA Jim Kohls-Jack Kohls, Kettering Archbishop Alter
1983-84 A-AA, AAA Scott Dockter-dohn Pucin, Cols. Bishop Watterson
1989-90 I Kevin Seckel-Andrew Stern, Bexley

1990-91 I, 1 Dennis English-Jason Homrody, Cols. Bishop Watterson
2010-11 I Billy Weldon-Stu Little, Upper Arlington

2009-11 I Lou Konstan-Alex Aleman, Cuyahoga Falls CVCA

State Doubles Championships By School
Upper Arlington (1965-67-70-71-72-74-78-81-82-88-89-94-98-99-10-11-13)
Bexley (1945-73-78-84-89-90-95)

Cincinnati Sycamore (1991-92-93-97-2014); Columbus Bishop Watterson (1983-84-90-91-08); Gahanna
Columbus Academy (1994-98-03-10-13); Lakewood (1932-33-34-38-39); Middletown (1952-54-55-60-07)

Cincinnati Country Day (1971-72-87-2014); Cincinnati Hughes (1925-26-35-41); Cincinnati Indian Hill (1996-02-
06-08); Cincinnati St. Xavier (1946-47-02-06); Kettering Archbishop Alter (1976-77-80-86); Mansfield Senior
(1951-57-58-62); Toledo Ottawa Hills (1956-69-74-75)

Cincinnati Walnut Hills (1949-50-01); Hunting Valley University School (1992-93-00); Youngstown Rayen (1922-27-
40)

Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy (1999-04); Columbus East (1923-24); Cuyahoga Falls Cuyahoga Valley
Christian Academy (2009-11); Elida (1979-05); Kings Mills Kings (2004-05); Toledo Scott (1920-21); Worthington
(1963-64); Worthington Christian (1986-1988); Worthington Kilbourne (1995-09);

Akron Firestone (1979); Bellbrook (1977); Cincinnati Elder (1948); Cincinnati Purcell (1936); Cincinnati Western
Hills (1930); Cincinnati Withrow (1931); Cincinnati Wyoming (1943); Cleveland East (1929); Columbus Centennial
(1980); Columbus St. Francis DeSales (1982); Columbus Wellington (2001); Columbus Whetstone (1975);
Dayton Fairview (1937); Elyria (1959); Fremont Ross (1953); Gates Mills Hawken (2012); Lima Senior (1966);
Lima Shawnee (1987); Martins Ferry (1942); Mason (2012); Medina (2000); New Albany (2007); Parma (1968);
Pepper Pike Orange (1985); Sandusky Perkins (1981); Springfield Greenon (1983); Springfield Shawnee (1961);
Struthers (1928); Sylvania (1973); Toledo DeVilbiss (1944); Toledo Maumee Valley County Day (1997); Toledo
St. Francis DeSales (2003); Toledo St. John’s Jesuit (1996); Warren John F. Kennedy (1976); Westerville North
(1985)
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OHSAA State Tennis Tournament Records

Schools with Singles and Doubles Winners in the Same Year
Year Div. School Singles Champion Doubles Champions
1920 N/A Toledo Scott Conant Ohl Conant Ohl-Cornell Walbridge
1921 N/A Toledo Scott Conant Ohl Conant Ohl-Edward Staley
1925 N/A Cincinnati Hughes Dick Franz Ellis Flax-Dick Franz
1926 N/A Cincinnati Hughes Ellis Flax Ellis Flax-Ben Moskowitz
1927 N/A Youngstown Rayen Carl Dennison Carl Dennison-Willard James
1929 N/A Cleveland East Nate Ganger Nate Ganger-Edward Funk
1930 N/A Cincinnati Western Hills  Earl Bossong Earl Bossong-Russ Hines
1931 N/A Cincinnati Withrow Bill Chambers Bill Chambers-Dick Meyers
1949 N/A Cincinnati Western Hills ~ John Rauh Barrie Rich-Don Brown
1950 N/A Cincinnati Western Hills ~ John Rauh Barrie Rich-Bill Bowling
1954 N/A Middletown Pat Arnold Mack Maffett-Ken Rupp
1971 A-AA Cincinnati Country Day Henry Bunis Addison Lanier-Rodney Geier
1971 AAA Upper Arlington Rick Slager Dave Patton-Rob Wallace
1972 AAA Upper Arlington Rick Slager Rob Wallace-Bill Hales
1973 AAA Bexley Jon Gurian Mike Carruthers-John Zell
1985 AA Pepper Pike Orange Mark Rothchild John Hertzer-Larry Marks
2005 | Kings Mills Kings John Allare Matt Allare-Ra’ees Ismail
2008 Il Cincinnati Indian Hill Devin McCarthy Omar Salama-Billy Strunk
2014 Il Cincinnati Country Day  Asher Hirsch Patrick Wildman-Kevin Yu
Schools with Champions and Runner-Ups in the Same Year

Year Div. Tourn. School Champion Runner-Up
1925 N/A Singles Cincinnati Hughes Dick Franz Ellis Flax
1927 N/A  Singles  Youngstown Rayen Carl Dennison Willard James
1928 N/A  Singles  Youngstown Rayen Carl Dennison Willard James
1957 A-AA Doubles Mansfield Senior John Kline-Gordon Smith Don Monk-John Watkins
1972 A-AA Doubles Cin. Country Day Addison Lanier-Scott Matthews John Lanier-Cliff Pleatman
1974 A-AA Singles Bexley Mike Carruthers Jon Gurian
1978 AAA Singles Warren John F. Kennedy Barry Conlan Jack Conlan

AAA Doubles Upper Arlington James Hendrix-David Braun Peter Edwards-Pete Snouffer
1982 A-AA Doubles Upper Arlington Chris LaLonde-Tod Auch Steven Stranne-Shawn Walton
1985 I Doubles Pepper Pike Orange John Hertzler-Larry Marks Barry Katz-Scott Morris
1991 1l Doubles Columbus Watterson Dennis English-Jason Homorody  Marty Storm-Justin Swiger
1992 1 Doubles Hunt. Valley Univ. School Mike Brown-Avery Rueb Chris Sankey-Carin Wiegner
2000 1l Singles  Canton Central Catholic ~ Michael Rubin Joel Carney
2003 | Singles  Cincinnati Indian Hill Brian Compton Mike McCarthy
2004 I Doubles Kings Mills Kings Doug Matthews-Matt Allare John Allare-Ra’ees Ismail

I Singles  Cincinnati Indian Hill Mike McCarthy Brian Compton
2005 | Singles  Kings Mills Kings John Allare Doug Matthews
2006 | Doubles Cincinnati St. Xavier Patrick Bandy-Jon Gaffney John Drosick-Kris Mehan
2010 I Doubles Columbus Academy Andrew Enslen-Chad Buchanan Eoghan Bahnson-Langston Hughes
2013 I Singles  Cincinnati Country Day Asher Hirsch Patrick Wildman
2014 1l Singles  Cincinnati Country Day Asher Hirsch JJ Wolf
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